RESOLUTION APPOINTING MARY HUTCHINSON COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVE TO THE NORTH BRUNSWICK PLANNING BOARD

WHEREAS, the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick

has appointed Mary Hutchinson to the position of Council Representative

to the North Brunswick Planning Board for a term beginning January 1, 2025

through December 31, 2025; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on this 2nd day of January,

2025, that Mary Hutchinson has been appointed to the position of Council

Representative to the North Brunswick Planning Board for a one year

term beginning January 1, 2025 through December 31, 2025.

Justine Progebin Business Administrator Ronald H. Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney certified as to form

RECORDED VOTE:

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
CHEDID				
HUTCHINSON				
MEHTA				
DAVIS				
SOCIO				
GUADAGNINO				
MAYOR WOMACK				

I, Lisa Russo, Municipal Clerk of the Township of North Brunswick do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the TOWNSHIP COUNCIL of The TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK at a meeting held on the 2nd day of January, 2025.

Lisa Russo Municipal Clerk